
CA 4 September Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

194

2318

4701

-1736

15

430

2511

4610

-1225

5

213

2364

4332

-1333

12

338

1843

4252

-1668

20

516

2209

3789

-572

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: GABRIELE SABATOSANTI SCA

July 2018 to September 2018 (3 months) Results

CA 4

September (Only Results)

Sep-15 Sep-16 Sep-17 Sep-18

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10

270

945

1660

-300

1

46

838

1575

-560

1

50

732

1438

-562

6

150

808

1317

-247

CA 4

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

2017-2018

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15

430

2511

4610

-1225

5

213

2364

4332

-1333

12

338

1843

4252

-1668

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

101

Sweden

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

81

192

-75

0

1

91

216

-110

0

0

101

208

-84

0

0

61

167

-90

0

3

70

152

-63

104

Norway

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

89

244

-150

0

0

90

227

-131

0

0

83

226

-133

0

5

59

226

-112

0

0

70

209

-112

107

Aland Is Finland

Finland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

135

357

-208

1

32

156

399

-193

0

24

173

431

-200

0

4

150

379

-196

0

5

110

345

-192

109

Iceland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

53

-40

1

20

7

54

-26

0

0

11

31

-19

0

0

10

63

-51

0

0

23

25

3

106

Denmark

Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

64

145

-76

0

0

50

125

-69

0

1

58

105

-42

0

2

43

142

-89

0

0

69

108

-29

120

Estonia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

12

-5

0

0

9

9

0

0

0

4

16

-11

0

2

3

16

-11

0

0

4

12

-8

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

20

7

18

9

2

41

3

3

41

Total

Antti Forsell

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
28
386
1003
-554

2
53
403
1030
-529

0
25
430
1017
-489

1
33
334
1012
-540

2
49
349
854
-360

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

102

Liechtenstein

Switzerland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

42

50

-5

0

1

88

221

-119

1

22

87

220

-108

0

1

101

137

-31

0

0

124

117

18

111

Germany

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

420

560

-82

2

48

395

480

17

1

23

413

500

-18

3

73

356

470

2

2

48

417

423

101

114

Austria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

42

141

-88

0

0

165

231

-52

0

1

48

125

-69

0

1

36

143

-101

0

0

60

38

26

Total

Daniel Isenrich

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
26
504
751
-175

2
49
648
932
-154

2
46
548
845
-195

3
75
493
750
-130

2
48
601
578
145

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

33

-18

0

0

6

11

-4

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

7

12

-4

0

3

7

22

4

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

7

11

17

0

0

1

5

-4

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

1

15

-12

0

0

0

1

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

21

31

15

1

22

8

34

-2

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

5

17

-9

0

0

3

6

0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

10

19

22

0

0

8

17

-8

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

20

-20

0

0

0

8

-8

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

26

-22

1

21

12

7

28

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
79
68
184
-31

2
46
45
111
6

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

2

-2

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

-1

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

35

94

-56

0

4

38

95

-34

0

1

44

35

11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

105

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

8

317

361

12

0

7

288

361

-10

1

25

281

383

-13

0

2

222

288

-22

1

25

223

238

46

110

Netherlands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

60

79

-8

1

23

109

131

12

0

0

85

74

24

0

0

88

119

-22

0

0

146

337

-154

118

Turkey

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

32

27

180

-100

0

5

33

145

-96

0

8

21

203

-169

0

12

34

218

-163

1

35

35

160

-81

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

10

67

-53

0

0

34

46

-9

0

8

29

52

-2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

128

Israel

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

39

-37

0

1

19

25

-2

1

29

13

27

16

0

0

0

15

-15

0

0

7

16

-3

133

Northern Ireland

Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

51

-38

0

2

22

39

-15

Total

Joost Paijmans

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
43
449
822
-244

1
40
521
804
-140

2
71
473
774
-133

0
14
355
691
-260

2
62
433
791
-208

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

3

-2

0

0

3

12

-8

0

0

4

5

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

19

44

-18

0

0

22

45

-20

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

295

684

-236

5

108

325

581

-54

0

6

248

539

-198

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20

54

-29

2

49

24

55

20

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

67

113

-33

0

0

72

93

-18

0

1

79

107

-16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

9

2

0

0

6

7

-1

0

0

16

9

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Joaquim Borralho

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
23
374
809
-269

5
108
406
693
-81

0
7

347
660
-208

0
1
39
98
-47

2
49
46
100
0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

12

-9

0

12

4

20

6

0

0

5

32

-27

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

20

210

554

-263

1

25

206

460

-155

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

38

462

1040

-423

3

92

409

895

-307

1

35

481

807

-207

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

22

45

126

-44

0

0

72

101

-24

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

19

91

-68

0

15

28

71

-25

0

4

10

44

-28

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

10

-1

0

0

12

6

6

Total

Claudette Cornet

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
39
484
1143
-500

3
119
441
986
-326

1
39
496
883
-262

2
42
264
690
-308

1
25
290
567
-173

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

15

-5

0

1

10

17

-6

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

83

247

692

-283

6

166

370

673

-21

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

19

68

-39

0

3

40

40

9

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

17

26

-8

0

0

17

5

12

0

0

5

11

-5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

13

25

-11

0

1

5

23

-17

0

21

8

29

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

22

-10

1

22

6

29

-1

0

0

3

11

-8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

5

0

0

0

4

3

2

0

0

5

5

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

23

22

11

34

0

5

38

38

11

0

2

11

21

-5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

10

33

-21

0

0

3

17

-14

0

0

12

18

-3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

8

7

0

0

6

9

-3

0

1

16

12

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

7

-2

0

0

7

6

1

0

1

4

11

-6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

13

5

8

0

0

1

2

-1

0

0

3

10

-7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

11

14

31

9

1

33

5

33

15

0

0

3

25

-22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Elena Appiani

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
35
121
173
6

2
61
92
165
5

0
25
70
153
-46

3
84
273
775
-327

6
170
420
730
-18



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

17

52

-25

1

23

13

45

-7

134

Ukraine

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

2

44

12

13

43

Total

Heiko Dallmann

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
10
17
52
-25

3
67
25
58
36

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




