MD ANALYSIS

CA 4 September Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 4 Leader: GABRIELE SABATOSANTI SCA

July 2018 to September 2018 (3 months) Results

CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	6	15	5	12	20
Charter Members	194	430	213	338	516
New Members	2318	2511	2364	1843	2209
Drops	4701	4610	4332	4252	3789
Net Growth	-1736	-1225	-1333	-1668	-572

September (Only Results)

CA 4	Sep-15	Sep-16	Sep-17	Sep-18
New Clubs	10	1	1	6
Charter Members	270	46	50	150
New Members	945	838	732	808
Drops	1660	1575	1438	1317
Net Growth	-300	-560	-562	-247

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 4	2015-2016 1st Qtr	2016-2017 1st Qtr	2017-2018 1st Qtr
New Clubs	15	5	12
Charter Members	430	213	338
New Members	2511	2364	1843
Drops	4610	4332	4252
Net Growth	-1225	-1333	-1668

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0	1	0
		Drops	0	0	0	1	0
		Net Growth	0	0	0	0	0
101		New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	25	1	0	0	3
	Sweden	New Members	81	91	101	61	70
		Drops	192	216	208	167	152
		Net Growth	-75	-110	-84	-90	-63
104		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0	5	0
	Norway	New Members	89	90	83	59	70
		Drops	244	227	226	226	209
		Net Growth	-150	-131	-133	-112	-112
107		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	32	24	4	5
	Aland Is Finland	New Members	135	156	173	150	110
	Finland	Drops	357	399	431	379	345
		Net Growth	-208	-193	-200	-196	-192
109		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	20	0	0	0
	Iceland	New Members	11	7	11	10	23
		Drops	53	54	31	63	25
		Net Growth	-40	-26	-19	-51	3
106		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	2	0
	Denmark	New Members	64	50	58	43	69
	Faroe Islands	Drops	145	125	105	142	108
	Greenland	Net Growth	-76	-69	-42	-89	-29
120		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	2	0
	Estonia	New Members	6	9	4	3	4
		Drops	12	9	16	16	12
		Net Growth	-5	0	-11	-11	-8
131		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Charter Members	0	0	0	20	41
	Lithuania	New Members	0	0	0	7	3
		Drops	0	0	0	18	3
		Net Growth	0	0	0	9	41
Total	ı	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	2
		Charter Members	28	53	25	33	49
	Antti Forsell	New Members	386	403	430	334	349
	AIIM I VISCII	Drops	1003	1030	1017	1012	854
		Net Growth	-554	-529	-489	-540	-360

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
102		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	22	1	0
	Liechtenstein	New Members	42	88	87	101	124
	Switzerland	Drops	50	221	220	137	117
		Net Growth	-5	-119	-108	-31	18
111		New Clubs	1	2	1	3	2
		Charter Members	22	48	23	73	48
	Germany	New Members	420	395	413	356	417
		Drops	560	480	500	470	423
		Net Growth	-82	17	-18	2	101
114		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	0	1	1	0
	Austria	New Members	42	165	48	36	60
		Drops	141	231	125	143	38
		Net Growth	-88	-52	-69	-101	26
Total		New Clubs	1	2	2	3	2
		Charter Members	26	49	46	75	48
	Daniel Isenrich	New Members	504	648	548	493	601
		Drops	751	932	845	750	578
		Net Growth	-175	-154	-195	-130	145

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2017-2018	2018-2019
119	Hungary	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 15 33 -18	0 0 6 11 -4
121	Poland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 7 12 -4	0 3 7 22 4
122	Czech Republic Slovak Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 7 11 17	0 0 1 5 -4
123	Russian Federation	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 1 15 -12	0 0 0 1 0
124	Romania	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 25 21 31 15	1 22 8 34 -2
126	Croatia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 5 17 -9	0 0 3 6 0
129	Slovenia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 31 10 19 22	0 0 8 17 -8
130	Bulgaria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 20 -20	0 0 0 8 -8
132	Macedonia (Fyrom)	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 26 -22	1 21 12 7 28
Total	Miklos Horvath	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 79 68 184 -31	2 46 45 111 6

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Drops	2	1	0	0	1
		Net Growth	-2	-1	0	0	-1
116		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	4	1	0	0
	Spain	New Members	35	38	44	0	0
		Drops	94	95	35	0	0
		Net Growth	-56	-34	11	0	0
105		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	8	7	25	2	25
	Various	New Members	317	288	281	222	223
		Drops	361	361	383	288	238
		Net Growth	12	-10	-13	-22	46
110		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	23	0	0	0
	Netherlands	New Members	60	109	85	88	146
		Drops	79	131	74	119	337
		Net Growth	-8	12	24	-22	-154
118		New Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	32	5	8	12	35
	Turkey	New Members	27	33	21	34	35
		Drops	180	145	203	218	160
		Net Growth	-100	-96	-169	-163	-81
115		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	8	0	0
	Portugal	New Members	10	34	29	0	0
		Drops	67	46	52	0	0
		Net Growth	-53	-9	-2	0	0
128		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	29	0	0
	Israel	New Members	0	19	13	0	7
		Drops	39	25	27	15	16
		Net Growth	-37	-2	16	-15	-3
133		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	2
	Northern Ireland	New Members	0	0	0	11	22
	Republic Of Ireland	Drops	0	0	0	51	39
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-38	-15
Total	1	New Clubs	1	1	2	0	2
		Charter Members	43	40	71	14	62
	Joost Paijmans	New Members	449	521	473	355	433
	ooost i aijinans	Drops	822	804	774	691	791
		Net Growth	-244	-140	-133	-260	-208

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1	3	4	0	0
		Drops	3	12	5	0	0
		Net Growth	-2	-8	-1	0	0
116		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	1	0
	Spain	New Members	0	0	0	19	22
		Drops	0	0	0	44	45
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-18	-20
103		New Clubs	1	5	0	0	0
		Charter Members	22	108	6	0	0
	France	New Members	295	325	248	0	0
		Drops	684	581	539	0	0
		Net Growth	-236	-54	-198	0	0
115		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	49
	Portugal	New Members	0	0	0	20	24
		Drops	0	0	0	54	55
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-29	20
112		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	0
	Belgium	New Members	67	72	79	0	0
		Drops	113	93	107	0	0
		Net Growth	-33	-18	-16	0	0
113		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Luxembourg	New Members	11	6	16	0	0
		Drops	9	7	9	0	0
		Net Growth	2	-1	7	0	0
Total		New Clubs	1	5	0	0	2
		Charter Members	23	108	7	1	49
	Joaquim Borralho	New Members	374	406	347	39	46
		Drops	809	693	660	98	100
		Net Growth	-269	-81	-208	-47	0

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	12	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3	4	5	0	0
		Drops	12	20	32	0	0
		Net Growth	-9	6	-27	0	0
103		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	20	25
	France	New Members	0	0	0	210	206
		Drops	0	0	0	554	460
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-263	-155
108		New Clubs	1	3	1	0	0
		Charter Members	38	92	35	0	0
	Italy	New Members	462	409	481	0	0
		Drops	1040	895	807	0	0
		Net Growth	-423	-307	-207	0	0
112		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	22	0
	Belgium	New Members	0	0	0	45	72
		Drops	0	0	0	126	101
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-44	-24
117		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	15	4	0	0
	Cyprus	New Members	19	28	10	0	0
	Greece	Drops	91	71	44	0	0
		Net Growth	-68	-25	-28	0	0
113		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Luxembourg	New Members	0	0	0	9	12
		Drops	0	0	0	10	6
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-1	6
Total		New Clubs	1	3	1	2	1
		Charter Members	39	119	39	42	25
	Claudette Cornet	New Members	484	441	496	264	290
		Drops	1143	986	883	690	567
		Net Growth	-500	-326	-262	-308	-173

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 7 15 -5	0 1 10 17 -6
108	Italy	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	3 83 247 692 -283	6 166 370 673 -21
117	Cyprus Greece	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 1 19 68 -39	0 3 40 40 9
119	Hungary	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 17 26 -8	0 0 17 5 12	0 0 5 11 -5	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
121	Poland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 13 25 -11	0 1 5 23 -17	0 21 8 29 4	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
122	Czech Republic Slovak Republic	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 11 22 -10	1 22 6 29 -1	0 0 3 11 -8	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
123	Russian Federation	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 5 0	0 0 4 3 2	0 0 5 5 1	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
124	Romania	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 22 11 34	0 5 38 38 11	0 2 11 21 -5	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
126	Croatia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 10 33 -21	0 0 3 17 -14	0 0 12 18 -3	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
129	Slovenia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 15 8 7	0 0 6 9 -3	0 1 16 12 5	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

			2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
130		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	0	0
	Bulgaria	New Members	4	7	4	0	0
		Drops	7	6	11	0	0
		Net Growth	-2	1	-6	0	0
131		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
	Lithuania	New Members	13	1	3	0	0
		Drops	5	2	10	0	0
		Net Growth	8	-1	-7	0	0
132		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	33	0	0	0
	Macedonia (Fyrom)	New Members	14	5	3	0	0
		Drops	31	33	25	0	0
		Net Growth	9	15	-22	0	0
Total		New Clubs	1	2	0	3	6
		Charter Members	35	61	25	84	170
	Elena Appiani	New Members	121	92	70	273	420
		Drops	173	165	153	775	730
		Net Growth	6	5	-46	-327	-18

MD	GMT Area	CA 4	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	10	23
	Undistricted	New Members	17	13
		Drops	52	45
		Net Growth	-25	-7
134		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	0	44
	Ukraine	New Members	0	12
		Drops	0	13
		Net Growth	0	43
Total		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	10	67
	Heiko Dallmann	New Members	17	25
_ 		Drops	52	58
		Net Growth	-25	36